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Annexure I: List of Participants 
 
National Skills Qualification Committee (NSQC) Members 
 
1. Smt. Debashree Mukherjee, Secretary MSDE/Chairperson (In-charge) NCVET 
2. Prof (Dr) Ashok Kumar Gaba, Executive Member, NCVET 
3. Dr. Shikha Anand, Ministry of Labour and Employment 
4. Dr. Biswajit Saha  Director, Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) 
5. Sh. Beena Menon  University Grants Commission (UGC) 
6. Dr. Neetu Bhagat, All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) 
7. Sh. Arvind Ahirwar, Add CEO, CSSDA 
8. Sh. Praveen Roy  CII 
 
National Council for Vocational Education and Training (NCVET) Officials 
 

S. 
No. Name Designation S. No. Name Designation 

1 Lt. Col. Saurabh Bisht Director 17 Mr. Baiju Balan Consultant Grade I 
2 Lt. Col. Vikram Singh Bhati Director 18 Mr. Manish Kumar Consultant Grade I 
3 Dr. Suhas Deshmukh Director 19 Ms. Ramya Vimalan Consultant Grade I 
4 Mr. Deepak Dan Barnwal Director 20 Mr. Shreyansh Priyam Consultant Grade I 
5 Mr. Harish Chander Deputy Director 21 Mr. Vijay Consultant Grade I 
6 Mr. Milan Kumar Sahu Deputy Director 22 Ms. Rashi Vaidya Consultant Grade I 

7 Mr. Pradeep Thota Deputy Director 23 Mr. Subramanian 
Rajendran 

Consultant Grade I 

8 Mr. Shivanand Pandey PRO 24 Ms. Subhashree Pati Consultant Grade I 

9 Mr. Shourya Sangam Consultant Grade II 25 Ms. Madhusmita 
Mohapatra 

Young Professional 

10 Ms. Sarika Dixit Consultant Grade II 26 Mr. Ajay Vishwakarma Young Professional 
11 Mr. Amit Sharma Consultant Grade II 27 Ms. Arushi Negi Young Professional 
12 Ms. Deepali Raina Consultant Grade II 28 Ms. Ekta Bhadauria Young Professional 
13 Mr. Parikshit Yadav Consultant Grade II 29 Ms. Nandini Rawat Young Professional 
14 Ms. Nidhi Trehan Consultant Grade I 30 Ms. Shalini Mansal Young Professional 
15 Ms. Vandana Purohit Consultant Grade I 31 Mr. Hardik Young Professional 
16 Ms. Bulbul Yadav Consultant Grade I       
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Other Attendees 
 

S.no. Name Organization S.no. Name Organization 

1 A  S Lamba  MSIPL 58 NIOS HQ 
 

2 ASAP KERALA 
 

59 Navneet Kumar, COO Mining SSC 
3 Aakash Kumar Nasscom 60 Neeraj Sharma  Leather SSC 
4 Abhisek Mishra ICES 61 Neha  ASDC 
5 Amit  Ganpat University 62 Parul Kumar  Kreonz 
6 Amit Rana  SSTPL 63 Pramod Sabharwal  Iris -Corp Solutions  
7 Anish Thambi  Snowflake 64 Prasanna  LSC 
8 Anshu Verma  Healthcare SSC 65 Praveen Sirohi  TSSC 
9 Apoorv SCMS 66 Preetika  CII 
10 Arindam Lahiri  ASDC 67 Priya  SSC nasscom 
11 Arpit Sharma 

 
68 Priyadarshini CUTM 

12 Arvind K  LSC 69 Prof M N Tripathi 
 

13 Ashish Anand HSSC 70 Prof Mona Gupta, CEO  HMCG SSC 
14 Ashish Sharma  ESSCI 71 Dr Vishaka RCPSDC  
15 Ashish Trivedi CII 72 Radha Gautam  B&WSSC 
16 Assam University, 

Silchar 

 
73 Rahul  msipl 

17 Bhagat Chauhan  Kreonz ADS 74 Rajeev Garg GJSCI 
18 CII 

 
75 Rajni Bala 

 

19 CSTARI Kolkata 
 

76 Rakesh Jha  Orion Educational 
Society 

20 CSVTU 
 

77 Rakesh Kumar 
 

21 Col AK Singh, CEO  SSDF 78 Rakesh chhabra 
 

22 Deepa H 
 

79 Rakhee 
 

23 Deepti Chugh 
 

80 Rational multi skill 
 

24 Director, IQAC Guru Ghasidas 
Vishwavidyalaya, 
Bilaspur, C.G. 

81 Raushan Kumar  SCGJ 

25 Dr M N Tripathi 
 

82 Rohit Kumar  SCGJ 
26 Dr Megha  HSSC 83 Rupali Sinha SCGJ 
27 Dr Swati Sharma ASSOCHAM 84 SAFETY SKILL DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION 
28 Dr. Chetan 

Khobragade 

 
85 Sai Skill Technology 

 

29 Dr. Himakshi Trendsetters AVP 86 Sakshi Chauhan AMHSSC 
30 Dr. Lata Bajpai 

Singh 
 BBAU Lucknow 87 Sameer N  RASCI 

31 Dr. Puneet Nema  NIELIT 88 Shalini Singh  CGSSC 
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32 Dr.Nehadeep  HSSC 89 Shashwat  TSSC 
33 GCVT 

 
90 Shefali  GJSCI 

34 Gitanjali  HCSSC 91 Shikha  FICSI 
35 HMCG SSC 

 
92 Shilpa Rasal  

 

36 Hakim Mamka  PCSC 93 Shivam 
37 Hema  eLitmus 94 Shivi Chaudhary, Manager 

Standards and Strategic 
Initiative  

LSSSDC 

38 Himanshu  WMPSC 95 Shrimati Durga Devi Charitable Trust 
39 IRIS-Corp 

 
96 Sonam  ASCI 

40 JAGDISH ACHARYA, 
CEO 

Paints & Coatings 
Skill Council 

97 Srishti Jha Sr. Manager - 
QA  

RASCI 

41 Kamal Jeet FICSI 98 Subbaiyan  IESC 
42 Kashish SCGJ 99 Subhash Sharma 

 

43 Kettan Virmani 
 

100 Sujitha TSC 
44 Kishore Kumar 

 
101 Sunita Verma SCPwD 

45 Kuldeep Bisht  SCMS 102 Supriyo Dutta 
 

46 LK MUKHERJEE 
 

103 Suresh Nair IESC 
47 Lalit kumar Kashyap Sikkim 104 Lt Col Sanjay Mehrotra 

(Retd) 
TSSC 

48 MEPSC Standards 
 

105 Vaibhav Gaur  THSC 
49 MESC 

 
106 Vicky Madan  TCS iON 

50 MSRVVP 
 

107 Vidya Bharti Akhil Bhartiya Shiksha Sansthan 
51 Mahima Deolia 

Senior Manager 
Standards HCSSC 108 Vikas Panwar  HARTRON 

52 Manish Agarwal  OES 109 Vikram Kumar  Mascot 
53 Manshi Tyagi  LSSSDC 110 Vinod Raghav 

 

54 Meenakshi Sharma  THSC 111 Vivek Dwivedi  Draup 
55 Mohasin Tahasildar 

 
112 Yajuvendra Singh 

 

56 Monil  Samadhan Group 113 central university of punjab 
57 NIMI,CHENNAI 

 
114 shruti dalela 
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Annexure II: Status of submitted Qualifications in 47th NSQC 

 
 

S 
N
o 

Name of the 
AB 

Name of the 
Qualificatio
n 

Category 
(Qualification/NOS/
MC) 

Type 
(New/revis
ed) 

NSQ
F 
Leve
l 

Notion
al 

Hours 

Approval 
Type 

1 

Automotive 
Skills 
Development 
Council  

 Automotive 
Showroom 
Host  

Qualification Revised  4 420 Approved 

2 

Automotive 
Skills 
Development 
Council  

Two 
Wheeler 
Service 
Assistant 

Qualification Revised  3 

Min 
180 

Max 
570 

Approved 

3 

Automotive 
Skills 
Development 
Council  

Automotive 
Assembly 
Operator 

Qualification Revised  3 

Min 
360 

Max 
1080 

Approved 

4 

Automotive 
Skills 
Development 
Council  

Automotive 
Welding 
Machine 
Technician 

Qualification Revised  4 450 Approved 

5 

Automotive 
Skills 
Development 
Council  

Automotive 
Welding 
Machine 
Assistant 

Qualification Revised  2 300 Approved 

6 
Confederation 
Of Indian 
Industry  

Certificate in 
Visual 
Effects and 
Production  

Qualification New 5 1200 
Approved 
with 
changes 

7 
Confederation 
Of Indian 
Industry  

Certificate in 
Digital 
Graphics and 
3D Design 

Qualification New 4.5 1200 
Approved 
with 
changes 

8 

Home 
Management 
And Care 
Givers Sector 
Skill Council  

Multipurpose 
Executive 
(Small 
Establishmen
t and 
Household)  

Qualification Revised  4 480 Approved 
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9 

Home 
Management 
And Care 
Givers Sector 
Skill Council  

Laundry 
Service 
Provider  

Qualification Revised  3 360 Approved 

10 

Home 
Management 
And Care 
Givers Sector 
Skill Council  

Personal 
Butler 

Qualification New 4.5 510 
Approved 
for two 
years 

11 

Home 
Management 
And Care 
Givers Sector 
Skill Council  

Elderly Care 
Companion  

Qualification Revised  4 450 Approved 

12 

Home 
Management 
And Care 
Givers Sector 
Skill Council  

Tiffin 
Service 
Provider 
(Cloud-
Enabled)  

Qualification Revised  4 480 

Approved 
with 
change in 
nomenclatu
re and 
evaluate 
the training 
data 

13 
Infrastructure 
Equipment 
Skill Council  

Backhoe 
Loader 
Operator 

Qualification Revised  4 420 Approved 

14 

Management 
And 
Entrepreneurs
hip And 
Professional 
Skills Council  

Instructional 
Designer  

Qualification Revised  6 570 

Approved 
for one 
year with 
review of 
training 
data and 
also 
correction 
in sector  

15 

Management 
And 
Entrepreneurs
hip And 
Professional 
Skills Council  

Consultant - 
Chartered 
Tax 
Practitioner  

Qualification Revised  5 

Min 
510 

Max 
690 

Approved 



 

19  

16 

Management 
And 
Entrepreneurs
hip And 
Professional 
Skills Council  

Hindi Typist Qualification Revised  4 

Min 
390 

Max 
450  

Approved 

17 

Management 
And 
Entrepreneurs
hip And 
Professional 
Skills Council  

Nano 
Entrepreneur 
(Street 
Vendor) 

NOS  New 2 150 

Approved 
with 
change in 
Nomenclat
ure 

18 
Skill Council 
For Mining 
Sector  

Shovel 
Operator  

Qualification New 4 

Min 
690 

Max 
810 

Approved 

19 
Skill Council 
For Mining 
Sector  

Heavy Earth 
Moving 
Machinery 
(HEMM) 
Electrician 

Qualification Revised  4 

Min 
450 

Max 
660 

Approved 

20 
Skill Council 
For Mining 
Sector  

Mine Planner Qualification New 6 

Min 
660 

Max 
870 

Approved 
with 
correction 
in Notional 
Hours of 
Emp. Skills 

21 
Skill Council 
for Green 
Jobs 

Solar PV 
Cell 
Manufacturi
ng 
Technician 

Qualification Revised  4 420 Approved 

22 
Skill Council 
for Green 
Jobs 

 Junior 
Technician- 
Solar EV 
charging 
station 

Qualification Revised  3 330 Approved 

23 
Skill Council 
for Green 
Jobs 

Green 
Hydrogen 
Plant 
Entrepreneur 

Qualification Revised  5 480 Approved 

  
Logistics 
Sector Skill 
Council  

Courier 
Associate-
Operations 

Qualification Revised  3 

Min 
390 

Max 
630 

Approved 
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25 FICSI  

Fundamentals 

of Small 

Food 

Business 

Operation 

NOS  New 2 210 Approved 

26 

Orion 

Educational 

Society  

Basics of 

QSR Digital 

Ordering and 

Service 

NOS  New 3.5 90 Approved 

27 

Centre for 

Development 

of Advanced 

Computing 

(C-DAC)  

Post 

Graduate 

Certificate 

Programme 

in Advanced 

Computing 

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

28 

Centre for 

Development 

of Advanced 

Computing 

(C-DAC)  

Post 

Graduate 

Certificate 

Programme 

in Mobile 

Computing  

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

29 

Centre for 

Development 

of Advanced 

Computing 

(C-DAC)  

Post 

Graduate 

Certificate 

Programme 

in Big Data 

Analytics  

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

30 

Centre for 

Development 

of Advanced 

Computing 

(C-DAC)  

Post 

Graduate 

Certificate 

Programme 

in Artificial 

Intelligence 

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

31 

Centre for 

Development 

of Advanced 

Computing 

(C-DAC)  

Post 

Graduate 

Certificate 

Programme 

in IT 

Infrastructure 

Systems and 

Security  

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 
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32 

Centre for 
Development 
of Advanced 
Computing 
(C-DAC)  

Post 
Graduate 
Certificate 
Programme 
in Advanced 
Secure 
Software 
Development  

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

33 

Centre for 
Development 
of Advanced 
Computing 
(C-DAC)  

Post 
Graduate 
Certificate 
Programme 
in HPC 
System 
Administrati
on  

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

34 

Centre for 
Development 
of Advanced 
Computing 
(C-DAC)  

Post 
Graduate 
Certificate 
Programme 
in FinTech & 
Blockchain 
Development 

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

35 

Centre for 
Development 
of Advanced 
Computing 
(C-DAC)  

Post 
Graduate 
Certificate 
Programme 
in Cyber 
Security & 
Forensics  

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

36 

Centre for 
Development 
of Advanced 
Computing 
(C-DAC)  

Post 
Graduate 
Certificate 
Programme 
in Robotics 
& Allied 
Technologies  

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

37 

Centre for 
Development 
of Advanced 
Computing 
(C-DAC)  

Post 
Graduate 
Certificate 
Programme 
in Embedded 
Systems 
Design  

Qualification New 6 1200 

Approved 
with 
changes in 
Notional 
Hours 
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38 

Centre for 
Development 
of Advanced 
Computing 
(C-DAC)  

Post 
Graduate 
Certificate 
Programme 
in VLSI 
Design  

Qualification New 6 1200 Approved 

39 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Adobe-Art of 
Social Media 
Content 
Creation 

Micro Credential New 4.5 30 
Approved 
with 
Changes 

40 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Adobe- 
Fundamental
s of 
Document 
Design  

Micro Credential New 4.5 15 Approved 

41 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Adobe- 
Fundamental
s of 
Multimedia 
Content 
Creation 

Micro Credential New 4.5 15 Approved 

42 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Adobe-
Design 
Fundamental
s with AI 

Micro Credential New 4.5 30 
Approved 
with 
Changes 

43 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Adobe-
Essentials of 
Generative 
AI Content 
Creation 

Micro Credential New 4.5 15 Approved 

44 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Fundamental
s of Digital 
Creativity 
with AI 

Micro Credential New 1 30 
Approved 
with 
Changes 
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45 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Snowflake 
Data 
Warehouse: 
Hands on 
Essentials 

Micro Credential New 5 7.5 

Approved 
with 
rectificatio
n in credits 
and change 
of 
qualificatio
n category, 
for a period 
of one year, 
subject to 
review of 
the training 
data after 
that.  

46 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

AI Data 
Quality 
Analyst 

Qualification Revised  5 480 

Approved 
with  
subject to 
correction 
in projected 
number and 
Industry 
validation 

47 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Technology 
and Business 
Fundamental
s 

Micro Credential Revised  4 30 
Not 
Approved 

48 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Essentials of 
Solution 
Development 
in IT 

NOS  Revised  5 90 
Approved 
with 
Changes 

49 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Graphic 
Design with 
Adobe 
Illustrator 

Micro Credential New 4.5 30 
Approved 
with 
Changes 

50 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 

Adobe- 
Fundamental
s of 
Multichannel 

Micro Credential New 4.5 15 Approved 



 

24  

and Service 
Companies  

Content 
Marketing 

51 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Snowflake 
Collaboratio
n Associate 

Micro Credential New 5 7.5 

Approved 
with 
rectificatio
n in credits 
and change 
of 
qualificatio
n category, 
for a period 
of one year, 
subject to 
review of 
the training 
data after 
that.  

52 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Snowflake 
Data Lake: 
Hands on 
Essentials 

Micro Credential New 5 7.5 

Approved 
with 
rectificatio
n in credits 
and change 
of 
qualificatio
n category, 
for a period 
of one year, 
subject to 
review of 
the training 
data after 
that.  

53 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Snowflake 
Data 
Application 
Builders 
Hands on 
Essentials 

Micro Credential New 5 7.5 

Approved 
with 
rectificatio
n in credits 
and change 
of 
qualificatio
n category, 
for a period 
of one year, 
subject to 
review of 
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the training 
data after 
that.  

54 

Nasscom 
National 
Association 
of Software 
and Service 
Companies  

Snowflake 
Data Science 
Hands on 
Essentials 

Micro Credential New 5 7.5 

Approved 
with 
rectificatio
n in credits 
and change 
of 
qualificatio
n category, 
for a period 
of one year, 
subject to 
review of 
the training 
data after 
that.  

55 

Directorate 
General of 
Training 
(DGT) 

IoT 
Technician 
(Smart 
Healthcare) 

Qualification Revised  3.5 1350 Approved 

56 

Directorate 
General of 
Training 
(DGT) 

IoT 
Technician 
(Smart City) 

Qualification Revised  3.5 1350 

Approved 

57 Directorate 
General of 
Training 
(DGT) 

Information 
& 
Communicat
ion 
Technology 
System 
Maintenance 

Qualification Revised  4 2700 Approved 

58 

Directorate 
General of 
Training 
(DGT) 

Wood Work 
Technician 

Qualification Revised  2.5 1350 Approved 
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Annexure III : Qualifications Submitted by Entities granted provisional recognition as AB 

 
Agenda no : 5 

Name: 
Automotive 
Showroom 
Host 

Awarding Body Name: 
AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

Sector 
Automotive 

 
1/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Automotive 
Warranty Processor 

 
Vertical : Automotive Sales 

Consultant Level 5 
 

Academic progression : 

NA NSQF Level: 4 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
420.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

12th grade     
Theory 115.0 

Completed 
2nd year of 3-
year diploma 
(after 10th) 

    

 
Occupation 

 
Dealer Sales Support 

 
Practical 

 
275.0 

Pursuing 2nd 
year of 3-year 

regular 
Diploma (after 

    

Qualification Type 
For ToT, For ToA, 

Fresh Skilling, 
General 

Emp Skills 30.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)  

8th Grade 
2-year NTC plus 1- 
Year NAC plus 1- 

Year CITS 

   

Industry 
Validations

3 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry Yes  
11th Grade    1.5 years 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

10th Grade    3 years 
810 3000 

NSQF   Level 3.5 1.5 years 

Credits Min : 14.0 
Max : 14.0 

NSQF   Level 3 3 years 
 

Any other Remarks: 



Minutes of 47th NSQC Meeting 

Page 2 of 54 

 

 

 
Agenda no : 5 Name: Two Wheeler 

Service Assistant 
Awarding Body Name: 

AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
Sector 

Automotive 

 
2/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 3 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Two Wheeler 
Service Technician 

 
Vertical : Two Wheeler 

Service Technician 
 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 3 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Electives/Optional 

1. Assist in mechanical 
routine service and 
repair of the two 
wheeler 
2. Assist in minor 
repairs of the two 
wheeler 
3. Assist in mechanical 
routine service and 
repair of the three 
wheeler 
4. Assist in minor 
repairs of the three 
wheeler 

N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Total 

 
 
 
 

 
Min : 180.0 
Max : 570.0 

10th Grade     

8th Grade 
two year of 

(NTC/ 
   

 
8th Grade 

 pursuing 
continuous 
schooling 

  

 
9th Grade 

 pursuing 
continuous 
schooling in 

regular 
school 

  

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

Theory 37.0 9th Grade    1.5 year 

8th Grade    3 years 
Occupation 

Technical Service &amp; 
Repair Practical 53.0 5th Grade    4.5 years 

NSQF   NSQF Level 1.5 Years 

Qualification Type 
For ToT, For ToA, 

Fresh Skilling, 
General 

Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

NSQF   NSQF Level 2 3 year 
 

Industry 
Validations

2 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry Yes Elective : 1 90.0 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected Elective : 2 150.0 

998 3000 Elective : 3 90.0 

Credits 
Min : 6.0 

Max : 19.0 
Elective : 4 150.0 

 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Automotive 

Assembly Operator 
Awarding Body Name: 

AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
Sector 

Automotive 

 
3/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 3 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Automotive 
Forging Operator 

 
Vertical : Automotive CNC 

Machining Technician 
 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Electives/Optional 

1. Support the 
technician in vehicle 
assembly operations 
2. Support the 
technician in 
mechanical 
component assembly 
operations 
3. Support the 
technician in 
electrical component 
assembly operations 
4. Support the 
technician in 
electronics 
component assembly 
operations 

N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Total 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Min : 360.0 

Max : 
1080.

0 

10th Grade     

9th Grade    1.5 years 

8th Grade 2 Year of NAC/NTC    

8th Garde    3 yeras 

Certificate- 
NSQF 

  
Level 2.5 1.5 years 

5th Grade    5 years 

NSQF   Level 2 3 years 
 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

Theory 39.0 

Occupation Machining Operation Practical 51.0 

Qualification Type 
For ToT, For ToA, 

Fresh Skilling, 
General 

Emp Skills 30.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations

2 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry Yes Elective : 1 240.0 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected Elective : 2 240.0 

2465 3000 Elective : 3 240.0 

Credits 
Min : 12.0 
Max : 36.0 

Elective : 4 240.0 
 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Automotive 
Welding Machine 

Technician 

Awarding Body Name: 
AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

Sector 
Automotive 

 
4/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Automotive 
Welding Machine Lead 

Technician, 
 
Vertical : Automotive Welding 
Machine Master Technician 

 
Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 4 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
450.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

12th Grade     
Theory 119.0 

10th Grade     

 

 
Occupation 

 

 
Metal Joining 

10th Grade 
2 years 
combination of 

    

 
Practical 

 

 
271.0  

8th Grade 
2-year NTC plus 1- 
Year NAC plus 1- 

Year CITS 

   

 
10th Grade 

 Pursuing 
continuous 

schooling (for 
2 year 

  
 
Qualification Type 

For ToT, For ToA, 
Upskilling, Fresh 
Skilling, General 

 
Emp Skills 

 
60.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations

1  
11th Grade 

 Pursuing 
continuou

s 

  OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry Yes  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 11th Grade    1.5 year 

2456 3000 10th Grade    3 years 

Credits 
Min : 15.0 
Max : 15.0 

NSQF   Level 3.5 1.5 Years 

NSQF   Level 3.0 3 years 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Automotive 
Welding Machine 

Assistant 

Awarding Body Name: 
AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

Sector 
Automotive 

 
5/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 2 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Automotive 
Welding Machine 

Operator 
 
Vertical : Automotive Welding 

Machine Technician 
 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 2 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
300.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

   Previous 
relevant 

Qualification 
of NSQF 

No Experience 
required 

Theory 70.0 

 
Occupation 

 
Metal Joining 

 
Practical 

 
200.0  

 
No formal 
education 
prescribed 

   No Experience 
required. 

However, 1 
year relevant 
experience 

may be 
desirable for 

some 
qualifications 

Qualification Type For ToT, For ToA, 
Fresh Skilling, 
General 

Emp Skills 30.0 Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations

3 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry Yes 
 

May require 
ability to read 
and write for 
some 
qualifications 

   No Experience 
required. 

However, 1 
year relevant 
experience 

may be 
desirable for 

some 
qualifications 

 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

445 3000 

 
Credits 

 
Min : 10.0 
Max : 10.0 

Any other Remarks: 



Minutes of 47th NSQC Meeting 

Page 6 of 54 

 

 

 
Agenda no : 5 

Name: Certificate in 
Visual Effects and 

Production 

Awarding Body Name: 
Confederation of Indian Industry 

Sector 
Media and Entertainment 

 
1/2 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Graphic 
Designer / Junior 

Compositor / 3D Modeller / 
Junior Motion Graphics 

Artist 
 
Vertical : 3D Animator / Roto 

Lead / Matchmove Artist / 
VFX Editor 

 
Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: N/A 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
1200.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Qualification 

Previous year 
Qualification 
Certificate in 

Digital 
Graphics and 
3D Design at 

    
Theory 160.0 

 
 

 
Occupation 

 
 

 
Graphic Designer 

 
 

 
Practical 

 
 

 
470.0  

Qualification Type Fresh Skilling, General Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations

5 OJT 570.0  

Line Ministry Yes  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 3000 

Credits 
Min : 40.0 
Max : 40.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Certificate in 
Digital Graphics and 

3D Design 

Awarding Body Name: 
Confederation of Indian Industry 

Sector 
Media and Entertainment 

 
2/2 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as per 
OM: 
 

Horizontal : 1. Multimedia 
Artist (Trainee) / 2. Design 
Assistant - Digital Media / 3. 
Junior Layout Designer / 4. 
Creative Executive - Digital 

Marketing Agencies 
 

Vertical : Graphic 
Designer / Junior 

Compositor / 3D Modeller 
/ Junior Motion Graphics 

Artist 
 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 5 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
1200.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Qualification 

Completed 3- 
year 

diploma 
after 10 

   No Experience 
required 

Theory 193.0 

 
 
 

 
Occupation 

 
 
 

 
Graphic Designer 

 
 
 

 
Practical 

 
 
 

 
557.0 

12th grade N/A    

 

Qualification Type Fresh Skilling, General Emp Skills 0.0 Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

5 OJT 450.0  

Line Ministry Yes  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 6000 

Credits 
Min : 40.0 
Max : 40.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Multipurpose 
Executive (Small 

Establishment and 
Household) 

 
Awarding Body Name: 

HOME MANAGEMENT AND CARE GIVERS SECTOR SKILL COUNCIL 

Sector 
Home Management and 

Care Giving 

 
1/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : NA 

Vertical : House Manager 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 4 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
480.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

12th Grade 
Pass 

   No Experience 
required Theory 128.0 

 
Occupation 

 
Housekeeping 

 
11th Grade 

Pass 

   1.5 year of 
relevant 
Experience 

 
Practical 

 
232.0 

Qualification Type Upskilling, Multi skill 
(MS) 

 
10th grade 
pass 

   3 years of 
relevant 

Experience 

Emp Skills 60.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

33 OJT 60.0     Previous 
relevant 

Qualification 
of NSQF 
Level 3.5 

 
1.5-year 

relevant 
experience 

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

440 4500    Previous 
relevant 

Qualification of 
NSQF Level 3 

 
3-year relevant 

experience Credits 
Min : 16.0 
Max : 16.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Laundry Service 

Provider 
Awarding Body Name: 

HOME MANAGEMENT AND CARE GIVERS SECTOR SKILL COUNCIL 

Sector 
Home Management and 

Care Giving 

 
2/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 3 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Multi Skill 
Technician (Household and 

Small Establishment) 
 

Vertical : Laundry 

Executive Academic 

progression : N/A NSQF 

Level: 3 

 
 

 
Electives/Optional 

 

N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
 

 
Total 

 

 
360.0 

Grade 10 pass 
   No Experience 

required 

 
9th Grade 
pass 

   1.5 years of 
relevant 
experience Category of 

Qualification 
Revised 

Qualification 
Theory 80.0 

   Previous 
relevant 

Qualification 
of NSQF 

1.5 years of 
relevant 
experience 

Occupation Laundry Services Practical 100.0 

 
Qualification Type 

Upskilling, Heritage- 
Traditional, Fresh 

Skilling, 
Entrepreneurship, 

General 

 
Emp Skills 

 
30.0 

 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

8th Grade 
Pass

   3 year relevant 
experience 

   Previous 
relevant 

Qualification 
of NSQF 
Level 2 

3 years of 
relevant 

experienc
e 

Industry 
Validations 

17 OJT 90.0  

Line Ministry No Elective : 1 60.0 
 
Training Data 

Conducted Projected   

660 3700 

Credits 
Min : 12.0 
Max : 12.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

 
Name: Personal Butler 

Awarding Body Name: 
HOME MANAGEMENT AND CARE GIVERS SECTOR SKILL COUNCIL 

Sector 
Home Management and 

Care Giving 

 
3/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Estates 
or Residence 
Coordinator 

 
Vertical : House Manager 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 4.5 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
510.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Qualification 

Completed 1st 
year of UG 

   No Experience 
required Theory 160.0 

 
Occupation 

 
Home Management 

 
12th Grade 
Pass 

   1.5 years 
of 
relevant 

 
Practical 

 
230.0 

 
10th Grade 
Pass 

   4.5 years 
of 
relevant Qualification Type Upskilling, General Emp Skills 60.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)   Previous 

relevant 
Qualification 

of NSQF 

 
1.5 year 

relevant 
experience 

Industry 
Validations

11 OJT 60.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
 
Conducted 

 
Projected    Previous 

relevant 
Qualification 

of NSQF 
Level 3.5 

 
3 year 

relevant 
experience 

N/A 1000 

Credits 
Min : 17.0 
Max : 17.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Elderly Care 

Companion 
Awarding Body Name: 

HOME MANAGEMENT AND CARE GIVERS SECTOR SKILL COUNCIL 

Sector 
Home Management and 

Care Giving 

 
4/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Caregiver - 
Person with Disabilities Non 

Clinical 
 

Vertical : Care Homes 
Supervisor Day care for 

Children Old Age Home PwD 
Home 

 
Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 4 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
450.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

12th grade 
pass 

   No Experience 
required Theory 90.0 

 
 

 
Occupation 

 
 

 
Elderly Care (Non-Clinical) 

Completed 
2nd year of 

3-year 
diploma 

    
No Experience 

required 

 
 

 
Practical 

 
 

 
120.0 

 
11th grade 

pass 

   1.5 year of 
relevant 
experience 

Qualification Type Upskilling, General  
10th grade 
pass 

   3 years of 
relevant 

experience 

Emp Skills 60.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

21 OJT 180.0  
   Previous 

relevant 
Qualification 

of NSQF 
Level 3.5 

1.5 Year of 
relevant 
experience Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

4392 3700    Previous 
relevant 

Qualification of 
NSQF Level 3 

3 years of 
relevant 

experience 

 
Credits Min : 15.0 

Max : 15.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Tiffin Service 

Provider 
Awarding Body Name: 

HOME MANAGEMENT AND CARE GIVERS SECTOR SKILL COUNCIL 

Sector 
Home Management and 

Care Giving 

 
5/5 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Restaurant 
Manager 

 
Vertical : Cloud 

Kitchen Operator 
 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 4 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
480.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

12th grade pass    No Experience 
required Theory 140.0 

 
Occupation 

 
Cooking 

11th Grade 
Pass 

   1.5 year 
relevant 

experience 
 
Practical 

 
220.0 

10th Grade 
Pass 

   3 year relevant 
experience 

Qualification Type Entrepreneurship, 
General 

   Previous 
relevant 

Qualification 
of NSQF 
Level 3.5 

 
1.5 year 

relevant 
experience 

Emp Skills 60.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

20 OJT 60.0  

Line Ministry Yes   

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

0 1200 

Credits 
Min : 16.0 
Max : 16.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Backhoe Loader 

Operator 
Awarding Body Name: 

Infrastructure Equipment Skill Council 
Sector 

Infrastructure 

 
1/1 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Senior Backhoe 
Loader Operator 

 
Vertical : Supervisor 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 4 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
420.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

12th Grade or 
equivalent 

    
Theory 90.0 

 
Occupation 

 
Operator 

10th Grade 
or 

   
3  

Practical 
 

330.0    3.5 1.5 
   3 3 

Qualification Type Fresh Skilling, General Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

 

Industry 
Validations 

4 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

4415 4940 

Credits 
Min : 14.0 
Max : 14.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Instructional 

Designer 
Awarding Body Name: 

Management and Entrepreneurship and Professional Skills Council 
Sector 

Management 

 
1/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 

Horizontal : NA 

Vertical : Head- Research 

and 
Development- Assessment 

Design 
 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: N/A 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
570.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

UG Degree3/4 
or equivalent 

   1.5 Years Theory 170.0 

 

 
Occupation 

 

 
Instructional Design 

12th Grade 
   6 years relevant 

experience 
 

 
Practical 

 

 
250.0    Previous 

relevant 
Qualification 

of NSQF 

1.5 years 
relevant 
experience 

 
Qualification Type 

Future Skills, For ToT, 
For ToA, Cross Sectoral 

(CS) 

 
Emp Skills 

 
90.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

   Previous 
relevant 

Qualification 
of NSQF 
Level 5 

 
3 years relevant 

experience 

Industry 
Validations

21 OJT 60.0  

Line Ministry Yes   

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

16 1650 

Credits 
Min : 19.0 
Max : 19.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Consultant - 
Chartered Tax 

Practitioner 

Awarding Body Name: 
Management and Entrepreneurship and Professional Skills Council 

Sector 
Management 

 
2/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as per 
OM: 
 

Horizontal : Certified Public 
Accountant (MEP/Q5104) 

(Level 6) 
 

Vertical : Certified Public 
Accountant (MEP/Q5104) 

(Level 6) 
 

Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Option 1: Operate 
Office IT Systems for 

Accounting Tasks 
Option 2: Manage 

Customs and 
Foreign Trade 

Compliance and 
Documentation 

Option 3: International 
Tax Compliance, 

Transfer Pricing, and 
DTAA Application 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Total 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Min : 510.0 
Max : 690.0 

4 year 
Graduate 

   No Experience 
required 

3 Year    1 Year 
 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

Theory 144.0 

Occupation Entrepreneurial Skills Practical 246.0 

Qualification Type 
Upskilling, 

Entrepreneurship, 
General 

Emp Skills 60.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations

21 OJT 60.0  

Line Ministry Yes Option : 1 60.0 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected Option : 2 60.0 

923 1500 Option : 3 60.0 

Credits 
Min : 17.0 
Max : 23.0 

 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

 
Name: Hindi Typist 

Awarding Body Name: 
Management and Entrepreneurship and Professional Skills Council 

Sector 
Management 

 
3/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 

Horizontal : NA 

Vertical : Multi-functional 
Office Executive 

Academic progression : 

N/A 

NSQF Level: N/A 

 
 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Option 1: Hindi 
Shorthand / 
Stenography 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
 
Total 

 
Min : 390.0 
Max : 450.0 

12th Grade 
   No Experience 

required 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

   3.5 Level 1.5 Years 
Theory 120.0 

   3 Level 3 Years 

Occupation Office Support  Practical 180.0 

Qualification Type 
Upskilling, For ToT, For 

ToA, General 
Emp Skills 60.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

23 OJT 30.0  

Line Ministry Yes Option : 1 60.0 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected  

3386 3520 

Credits 
Min : 13.0 
Max : 15.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Adobe-Art 
of Social Media 

Content Creation 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
1/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
30.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New  
   Micro Credential  

 

Pursuing 1st 
year of 3/4 
year UG 

(STEM, NON-
STEM) 

   
No Experience 

required 

 
Theory 

 
12.0 

Occupation IT Marketing Practical 18.0    4 1.5 

Qualification Type Upskilling, Future Skills 
 

Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 47500 

Credits 1.00 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Adobe- 
Fundamentals of 
Document Design 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
2/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
15.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

Pursuing 1st 
year of 3/4 
year UG 

(STEM, NON-

   
No 

Experienc
e 

Theory 7.0 

Occupation UX Design Practical 8.0 

 
Qualification Type 

 
Upskilling, Future Skills 

   4 1.5  
Emp Skills 

 
0.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

 

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 47500 

Credits 0.5 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Adobe- 
Fundamentals of 

Multimedia 
Content Creation 

 
Awarding Body Name: 

National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

 
Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
3/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
15.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

Pursuing 1st 
year of 3/4 
year UG 

(STEM, NON-

   
No Experience 

required 

Theory 7.0 

Occupation IT Marketing Practical 8.0 

 
Qualification Type 

 
Upskilling, Future Skills 

   4 1.5  
Emp Skills 

 
0.0 Special 

Remarks 
(Experience)

 

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 47500 

Credits 0.5 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Adobe-

Design 
Fundamentals with 
AI 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
4/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
30.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New Micro 
Credential  

 

Pursuing 1st 
year of 3/4 
year UG 

(STEM, NON-

   
No 

Experienc
e 

 
Theory 

 
14.0 

Occupation AI Practical 16.0    4 1.5 

Qualification Type Upskilling, Future Skills 
 

Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 47500 

Credits 1.00 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Adobe-
Essentials of 

Generative AI Content 
Creation 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
5/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
15.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

Pursuing 1st 
year of 3/4 
year UG 

(STEM, NON-

   
No Experience 

required 

Theory 6.0 

Occupation Artificial Intelligence Practical 9.0 

 
Qualification Type 

 
Upskilling, Future Skills 

   4 1.5  
Emp Skills 

 
0.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

 

Industry 
Validations

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 47500 

Credits 0.5 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Fundamentals 

of Digital Creativity with 
AI 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
6/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 2 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
30.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New Micro 
Credential  

 

5th Grade 
Pass

   No Experience 
required 

 
Theory 

 
7.5 

Pursuing 
class 

    

Occupation AIBDA Practical 22.5  

Qualification Type Upskilling, Future Skills Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 0 

Credits 1.00 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Snowflake Data 
Warehouse: Hands on 

Essentials 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
7/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
7.5 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

UG Diploma     
Theory 3.5  

Occupation Cloud Computing Practical 4.0 

Qualification Type Upskilling, Future Skills Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 500 

Credits 0.25 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: AI Data Quality 

Analyst 
Awarding Body Name: 

National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 
Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
8/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as per 
OM: 
 

Horizontal : access to 
related qualification(s) at 

the next NSQF level Senior 
Data Quality Analyst, 

Senior Business 
Intelligence Analyst, Senior 

Visualization Specialist 
 

Vertical : access to related 
qualification(s) at the next 
NSQF level Senior Data 
Quality Analyst, Senior 
Business Intelligence 

Analyst, Senior 
Visualization Specialist 

 
Academic progression : 

Access to other 
qualifications at the same 
NSQF level Visualization 

Specialist, Business 
Intelligence Analyst 

 
NSQF Level: 5 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
480.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

UG Diploma     
Theory 114.0 

Completed 3- 
Year UG 
Diploma** 
after 10th 

   
 

1.5  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Occupation 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
AIBDA 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Practical 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
216.0 

   Previous 
Relevant 

qualification 
of NSQF level 

 
1.5 

 

Qualification Type 
Future Skills, Upskilling, 

General 
Emp Skills 60.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

6 OJT 90.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

5000 500 

Credits 
Min : 16.0 
Max : 16.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Technology and 

Business 
Fundamentals 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
9/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
30.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Micro Credential (MC) 

12th grade     
Theory 10.0    

3.5 
Basic 

Computer 
Occupation Web and Mobile Practical 20.0 

 

Qualification Type Upskilling Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

6 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

3000 0 

Credits 1 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Essentials of 
Solution Development 

in IT 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
10/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
90.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
National 
Occupational 

Standards (NOS) 

Completed UG 
Diploma 

     
Theory 

 
45.0 

   4.5 1.5 

Occupation AIBDA  Practical 45.0 

Qualification Type Upskilling Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

6 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

3000 0 

Credits 3.00 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Graphic 

Design with Adobe 
Illustrator 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
11/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
30.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New Micro 
Credential  

 

Pursuing 1st 
year of 3/4 
year UG 

(STEM, NON-

   
No Experience 

required 

 
Theory 

 
18.5 

Occupation UX Design Practical 11.5    
 

4 

relevant 
Experience 
in graphic 
designing 

Qualification Type Upskilling, Future Skills Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

1  OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 47500 

Credits 1.00 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Adobe- 
Fundamentals of 

Multichannel 
Content Marketing 

 
Awarding Body Name: 

National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

 
Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
12/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
15.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

Pursuing 1st 
year of 3/4 
year UG 

(STEM, NON-
STEM) 

   
No Experience 

required 

Theory 8.0 

Occupation IT Marketing Practical 7.0 

 
Qualification Type 

 
Upskilling, Future Skills 

    
 

4 

relevant 
Experience 

in 
multichanne

l content 
marketing 

 
Emp Skills 

 
0.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No   

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 47500 

Credits 0.5 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Snowflake 

Collaboration Associate 
Awarding Body Name: 

National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 
Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
13/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as per 
OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
7.5 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

UG Diploma     
Theory 3.5  

 
Occupation 

Snowflake Collaboration, 
Marketplace, and Cost 
Estimation:Hands on 

Essentials 

 
Practical 

 
4.0 

Qualification Type Upskilling, Future Skills Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 500 

Credits 0.25 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Snowflake Data 

Lake: Hands on 
Essentials 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
14/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as per 
OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
7.5 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

UG Diploma     
Theory 3.5  

Occupation Cloud Computing Practical 4.0 

Qualification Type Upskilling, Future Skills Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 500 

Credits 0.25 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Snowflake Data 
Application Builders 
Hands on Essentials 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
15/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
7.5 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

UG Diploam 
(stem) 

    
Theory 3.3 

 
Occupation 

Snowflake Data 
Application Builders: 
Hands on Essentials 
(Badge 3) 

  
Practical 

 
4.2 

Qualification Type Upskilling Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 500 

Credits 0.25 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Snowflake Data 
Science Hands on 

Essentials 

Awarding Body Name: 
National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 
16/16 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
7.5 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Micro Credential (MC) 

UG Diploma 
stem 

    
Theory 3.0 

Occupation Cloud Computing 
 

Practical 4.5 

Qualification Type Upskilling Emp Skills 0.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

1 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

N/A 500 

Credits 0.25 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

 
Name: Shovel Operator 

Awarding Body Name: 
SKILL COUNCIL FOR MINING SECTOR 

Sector 
Mining 

 
1/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Backhoe 
Loader Operator, 

Excavator Operator 
 

Vertical : Bucket Wheel 
Excavator Operator, 

Dragline Operator (to be 
developed) 

 
Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 4.5

 
 
Electives/Optional 

1. Electric rope shovel 
2. Hydraulic shovel 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
 
Total 

 
Min : 690.0 
Max : 810.0 

10th 
2-year NTC/NAC or 

equivalent - - - 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Qualification 

2nd year of a 
3- year 

Diploma 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

Theory 180.0 

 
Occupation 

Loading and Hauling - 
Opencast 

 
Practical 

 
360.0 12th or 

equivalent 
- - - 0.5 

11th - - - 1.5 
 
Qualification Type 

For ToT, For ToA, 
Fresh Skilling, 

Upskilling, General 

 
Emp Skills 

 
30.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

10th or 
equivalent - - - 3 

- - - 3.0 3 
Industry 
Validations

30 OJT 0.0  
 

Line Ministry No Elective : 1 120.0 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected Elective : 2 120.0 

N/A 150  

Credits 
Min : 23.0 
Max : 27.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

Name: Heavy 
Earth Moving 
Machinery (HEMM) 
Electrician

Awarding Body Name: 
SKILL COUNCIL FOR MINING SECTOR 

Sector 
Mining 

 
2/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Not Applicable 
 

Vertical : NSQF Level 5 - 
Electrical Supervisor (to be 

developed) 
 

Academic progression : Not 
Applicable 

 
NSQF Level: 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Electives/Optional 

1. Follow Health, 
Safety and 
Environmental 
guidelines for 
Underground 
Metalliferous Mines 
2. Follow Health, 
Safety, and 
Environmental 
Guidelines for 
opencast mines 
3. Follow Health, 
Safety, and 
Environmental 
guidelines for 
underground coal 
mines Option 1: 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Min : 450.0 
Max : 660.0 

10th 
2-year NTC/NAC or 

equivalent - - - 

2nd year of a 3- 
year Diploma 
(after 10th) 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

12th or 
equivalent 

- - - 0.5 

11th - - - 1.5 

10th or 
equivalent 

- - - 3 

- - - 3 3 
 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

Theory 90.0 

Occupation Electrical Services Practical 270.0 

Qualification Type 
For ToT, For 

ToA, 
General

Emp Skills 30.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations

21 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No Elective : 1 60.0 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected Elective : 2 60.0 

32 600 Elective : 3 60.0 

Credits 
Min : 15.0 
Max : 22.0 

Option : 1 90.0 
 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 

 
Name: Mine Planner 

Awarding Body Name: 
SKILL COUNCIL FOR MINING SECTOR 

Sector 
Mining 

 
3/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : Not Applicable 
 

Vertical : Sr. Mine Planning 
Engineer 

 
Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 6.5 

 

 
Electives/Optional 

1. Underground Metal 
2. Opencast 
3. Underground Coal 
Option 1: Short-term 
Option 2: Medium-term 
Option 3: Long-term 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 

 
Total 

 

 
Min : 720.0 
Max : 900.0 2-year PG or 

equivalent 
- - - 5 

4-year UG 
or - - - 5 

Category of 
Qualification 

New 
Qualification 

Theory 270.0 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
5.5: 
Mine 
Forema

 
5 

Occupation Planning Practical 270.0 

 
Qualification Type 

For ToT, For ToA, 
Upskilling, Fresh 
Skilling, General 

- - - 
5.0: Mining 
Mate/Sirdar 5  

Emp Skills 
 

90.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

 

Industry 
Validations

30 OJT 0.0  

Line Ministry No Elective : 1 60.0 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected Elective : 2 60.0 

N/A 300 Elective : 3 60.0 

 
Credits 

 
Min : 24.0 
Max : 30.0 

Option : 1 30.0 
Option : 2 30.0 
Option : 3 30.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Solar PV Cell 

Manufacturing 
Technician

Awarding Body Name: 
Skill Council for Green Jobs 

Sector 
Green Jobs 

 
1/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : N/A 
 

Vertical : 
Production 

Supervisor (Level 
5) 

 
Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: 4

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
420.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

12th Grade 
Pass

   No Experience 
required Theory 130.0 

 
Occupation 

 
Process Line Operator 

Completed 
2nd year of 

3-year 
diploma 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
No 

Experienc
e 

 
Practical 

 
110.0 

Qualification Type Future Skills, General 10th Grade 
Pass

2-year NTC 
  No 

Experienc Emp Skills 60.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)10th Grade 

Pass

1-year NTC plus 
1 year NAC 

  No 
ExperiencIndustry 

Validations
5 OJT 120.0  

Line Ministry No 10th Grade N/A N/A N/A 3  

 
Training Data 

Conducted Projected    3.5 1.5 

204 750 N/A N/A N/A 3.0 3.0 
 

Credits 
Min : 14.0 
Max : 14.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Junior 

Technician- Solar EV 
charging station 

Awarding Body Name: 
Skill Council for Green Jobs 

Sector 
Green Jobs 

 
2/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 3 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 

Horizontal : NA 

Vertical : Solar EV 

Charging 
Entrepreneur 

Academic progression : 

N/A 

NSQF Level: N/A 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
330.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

10th Grade    No Experience 
required Theory 120.0 

 
Occupation 

 
Technician 

8th Grade    3 year relevant 
experience  

Practical 
 

120.0 
5th Grade 

   6 year relevant 
experience 

Qualification Type Fresh Skilling, General 
   Previous 

relevant 
qualification of 
NSQF Level 

2.5 

 
1.5 year 

relevant 
experience 

Emp Skills 30.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

5 OJT 60.0  

Line Ministry Yes   

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

361 1000 

Credits 
Min : 11.0 
Max : 11.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Green Hydrogen 

Plant Entrepreneur 
Awarding Body Name: 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
Sector 

Green Jobs 

 
3/3 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : NA 
 

Vertical : Large Scale Green 
Hydrogen Plant Contractor 

 
Academic progression : 

N/A NSQF Level: N/A 

 
Electives/Optional 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Pursuing

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
Total 

 
480.0 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

Completed 2nd 
year of UG 

   No Experience 
required Theory 155.0 

 
Occupation 

 
Entrepreneur 

12th Grade 
   2 year relevant 

experience  
Practical 

 
145.0 

Completed 
2nd year of 

diploma (after 

   
No 

Experienc
eQualification Type Future Skills, General Emp Skills 90.0 

Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

10th Grade 
   4 year relevant 

experience 
Industry 
Validations

4 OJT 90.0  
   Previous 

relevant 
Qualification 

of NSQF 

 
1.5 year 

relevant 
experience 

Line Ministry No  

Training Data 
Conducted Projected 

1374 750 Completed 3- 
year diploma 

after 10th 

   
1 year 

relevant 
experience

Credits 
Min : 16.0 
Max : 16.0 

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda no : 5 Name: Courier Associate 

- Operations 
Awarding Body Name: 

Logistics Sector Skill Council 

Sector 
Transportation 
Logistics and 

 
1/1 

NSQF/NCrF Level 3 Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 
Hours 

In Hours 
Progression Pathway as 
per OM: 
 

Horizontal : NA 

Vertical : Courier executive 

Academic progression : 

N/A 

NSQF Level: N/A 

 
 
 
 

 
Electives/Optional 

1. Handle 
perishable 
shipment 
2. Handle high 
value shipment 
3. Handle furniture 
and household 
shipment Option 1: 
Feed data into ERP 
and analyse in 
courier hub 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

LTT or STT 
Completed 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

 
 
 
 

 
Total 

 
 
 

 
Min : 390.0 
Max : 630.0 

10th grade 
pass or 

    

8th grade pass    3 
   2.5 1.5 
 

Category of 
Qualification 

Revised 
Qualification 

Theory 110.0 

 
Occupation 

Courier and Express 
Ground Operations, 

Hub/branch Operations 

 
Practical 

 
160.0 

Qualification Type 
Upskilling, Fresh 

Skilling, 
General

Emp Skills 30.0 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience)

Industry 
Validations

18 OJT 30.0  

Line Ministry Yes Elective : 1 60.0 

Training Data 
Conducted Projected Elective : 2 60.0 

2268 2862 Elective : 3 60.0 

Skilling/Up-Skilling 
/Re-Skilling 

 Option : 1 60.0 
Option : 2 60.0 

Any other Remarks: 

-02-2023  
timely delivery and pickup of packages, maintaining delivery schedules, and ensuring customer satisfaction. This role plays 

a key part in the daily logistics and operations cycle, ensuring the last-mile delivery process is smooth and reliable. The individual would handle, sort, bag, pick up, and deliver 
couriers, collect payment, and report daily activities. 
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Agenda No.   Name: Nano 
Entrepreneur (Street 

Vendor) 

Awarding Body Name  
Management & Entrepreneurship and Professional Skills Council  

Sector  
Management  

  
1/1 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level  

2 Entry Criteria Requirement Options  
  

Notional 
Hours  

In Hours  Progression 
Pathway as per 

OM: NA Electives  NA Academic 
Education 
Completed  

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 

completed 
in Years  

Academic/Skilling 
Education 
Pursuing  

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Achieved  

Relevant 
Experience 

in Years  

Total  150 hrs 

Category of 
Qualification  

New NOS Ability to 
read and 

write 

-  -  - - Theory  60 Special Remarks  
(Experience/Trade)  

Occupation  Entrepreneurial Skills - -  -  - - Practical  90   
Qualification 
Type   

General - - - - - Emp 
Skills  

- 

Industry 
Validations  

21  -  - -  - OJT  - 

Line Ministry  Exempted as per OM  
SSC/6/2022/-IC from 

MSDE  

-  -  -  - - Elective 1  - 

Training 
Data  

Conducted  Projected  -  -  -  -  -  Elective 2 - 
1776 2400 -  -  -  -  -  - - 

Skilling/  
Up-Skilling/ 
Re-Skilling  

UP-Skilling       -  -  

Any other remark:  
1. This is a revised qualification, now represented as a Standalone NOS 
2. The previous version of the qualification was approved on 17/11/2022 
3. Linguistic changes have been made and few new PCs were added to meet the current industry standards 
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Agenda no :  

Name:  Basics of 
QSR Digital 
Ordering and 
Service 

Awarding Body Name: 
Orion Educational Society 

Sector 
Tourism & Hospitality 

 
1/1 

NSQF/NCrF 
Level 

3.5 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional 
Hours 

In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway 
as per OM: 
 

N/A  
Electives/Optio
nal 

 
N/A 

Academic or 
Tech 
Education 
Completed 

LTT or 
STT 
Complete
d 

Academic 
or Tech 
Education 
Pursuing 

NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experienc
e in Years 

 
Total 

 
90 

Category of 
Qualification 

New National 
Occupational 

Standards (NOS) 

Grade 11 
     

Theory 
 

30 

Occupation Food and beverage, 
customer service 

Practical 60 

 
Qualification 
Type 

For ToT, For ToA, 
General 

Grade 10    1.5*  
Emp Skills 

 
Special 
Remarks 
(Experience) 

Industry 
Validations 

30 OJT  *Relevant experience in 
QSR / food service Grade 9    3* 

Line Ministry Awaited  

Training Data 
Conducte
d

Projected 

N/A 1050 
   Previous 

relevant 
Qualification 

of NSQP 
Level 3 

 
1.5*  

Credits 
 

3 



Minutes of 47th NSQC Meeting 

 

 

 
 
     

Any other Remarks: 
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in Advanced 
Computing 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

1/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 
Software Developer, Team Lead Electives Not Applicable 

Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate - - - - Theory 460 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation Advanced Computing 
Developer 

PG Degree* 
- - - - Practical 620 * Mathematics / Physics / 

Statistics / CS / Electronics / IT / 
Computer Application / 
Management (with 
CS/IT/Computer Application in 
Graduation) 

 Min 55% 

Skill Type General        - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                   10 - - - - - OJT/Project - 

Line Ministry Not Required 
- - - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - - - Elective 2 - 

NA 15000 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

            

       Up- Skilling 
- - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in Mobile 
Computing 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

2/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 

Mobile Application Developer, 
Mobile Product Developer

Electives Not Applicable 
Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate - - - - Theory 380 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation Mobile Application Developer PG Degree* - - - - Practical 700 * Mathematics / Physics / 
Statistics / CS / Electronics / IT / 
Computer Application / 
Management (with 
CS/IT/Computer Application in 
Graduation) 

 Min 55% 

Skill Type Future      - - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                   5 - - - - - OJT/Project - 

Line Ministry Not Required 
- - - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - - - Elective 2 - 

NA 500 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

            

        Up-Skilling 
- - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate Programme 
in Big Data Analytics 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

3/12 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level 

6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional 
Hours 

In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 
Big Data Analyst, Sr. AnalystElectives Not Applicable 

Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of 
Qualification 

New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate - - - - Theory 372 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade)

Occupation Big Data Analyst PG Degree* - - - - Practical 708 * Mathematics / Physics / 
Statistics / CS / Electronics / IT / 
Computer Application / 
Management (with 
CS/IT/Computer Application in 
Graduation) 

 Min 55%  

Skill Type Future -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry 
Validations 

                          5 
- - - - - OJT/Project 

- 

Line Ministry Not Required - 
- - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected - 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
- Elective 2 - 

NA 4200 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-
Skilling 

            

       Up-Skilling - - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  



Minutes of 47th NSQC Meeting 

 

 

 
 
 



Minutes of 47th NSQC Meeting 

 

 

 
 

Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate Programme 
in Artificial Intelligence 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

4/12 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level 

6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 
AI Product Manager Electives Not Applicable 

Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of 
Qualification 

New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate - - - - Theory 390 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade)

Occupation AI Specialist  PG Degree* - - - - Practical 690 * Mathematics / Physics / 
Statistics / CS / Electronics / IT / 
Computer Application 

 Min 60% 

Skill Type Future -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry 
Validations 

                          3 
- - - - - OJT/Project 

- 

Line Ministry Not Required - 
- - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected - 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
- Elective 2 - 

NA 360 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-
Skilling 

            

       Up-Skilling - - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in IT 
Infrastructure Systems and 
Security 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

5/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 

Chief IT Security OfficerElectives Not Applicable 
Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate # - - - - Theory 380 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation IT Security Manager PG Degree* - - - - Practical 700  # IT / Computer Science / 
Electronics / 
Telecommunications / Electrical 
/ Instrumentation. 

* Mathematics / Statistics / CS / 
Electronics / IT / Computer 
Application  

 Min 55% 

Skill Type General -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                    5 - - - - - OJT/Project - 

Line Ministry Not Required - 
- - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 

 - 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
-  Elective 2 - 

NA 1800 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

            

        Up-Skilling 
- - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in Advanced 
Secure Software Development 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

6/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway 
OM 

Cyber Security AnalystElectives Not Applicable 
Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate # - - - - Theory 450 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation Security Software Developer PG Degree* - - - - Practical 630 # IT / Computer Science / 
Electronics / 
Telecommunications / Electrical 
/ Instrumentation. 

* CS / Electronics / IT / 
Computer Application 

 Min 55% 

Skill Type General -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                    5 - - - - - OJT/Project - 

Line Ministry Not Required - - - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - -  Elective 2 - 

NA 480 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

            

        Up-Skilling 
- - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in HPC System 
Administration 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

7/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 

Cluster AdministratorElectives Not Applicable 
Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate # - - - - Theory 340 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation HPC System Administrator PG Degree* - - - - Practical 740 # IT / Computer Science / 
Electronics / 
Telecommunications / Electrical 
/ Instrumentation. 

* CS / Electronics / IT / 
Computer Application / 
Mathematics or Allied areas

 Min 55% 

Skill Type Future -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                    5 - - - - - OJT/Project - 

Line Ministry Not Required - - - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - -  Elective 2 - 

NA 180 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

            

       Up- Skilling 
- - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in FinTech & 
Blockchain Development 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

8/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 

Fintech Application DeveloperElectives Not Applicable 
Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate - - - - Theory 450 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation Smart Contract Developer PG Degree* - - - - Practical 630 * Mathematics / Physics / 
Statistics / CS / Electronics / IT / 
Computer Application / MCM

 Min 55% 

Skill Type Future -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                    3 - - - - - OJT/Project - 

Line Ministry Not Required - - - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - -  Elective 2 - 

NA 360 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

            

       Up- Skilling 
- - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in Cyber Security 
& Forensics 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

9/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 

CISO Electives Not Applicable 
Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate - - - - Theory 435 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation Cyber Security Analyst PG Degree* - - - - Practical 645 * Mathematics / Physics / 
Statistics / CS / Electronics / IT / 
Computer Application / MCM

 Min 55% 

Skill Type Future -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                    5 - - - - - OJT/Project - 

Line Ministry Not Required - - - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - -  Elective 2 - 

NA 360 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

            

        Up-Skilling 
- - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in Robotics & 
Allied Technologies 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

 

10/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 

Automation Systems DesignerElectives Not Applicable 
Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate # - - - - Theory 540 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation        Robotics Engineer 

 

PG Degree* 
- - - - Practical 540 

# IT / Computer Science / 
Electronics / 
Telecommunications / Electrical 
/ Instrumentation, Mechatronics, 
Mechanical. 

* CS / Electronics / IT 

Min 55%  

 

Skill Type Future -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                    3 - - - - - OJT/Project    - 

Line Ministry Not Required - 
- - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - -  Elective 2 - 

NA 180 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

            

      Up-Skilling 
- - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   
Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in Embedded 
Systems Design 

Awarding Body Name  
Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 
IT-ITeS 

 

 
11/12 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional 
Hours 

In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as 
per OM 
Embedded System 
Developer 

Electives Not Applicable Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ 
Skilling 
Education 
Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels 
Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience 
in Years 

Total 1200 

Type of Qualification New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate # - - - - Theory 435 

Special Remarks 
(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation Microcontroller  
Programmer 

PG Degree* - - - - Practical 645 # IT / Computer Science / 
Electronics / 
Telecommunications / 
Electrical / Instrumentation. 

* CS / Electronics / IT /  

Min 55% 

Skill Type General -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry Validations                    5 - - - - - OJT/Project 0 

Line Ministry Not Required 
- - - - -   

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - - -   NA 2700 

Skilling/  
Up-Skilling/ Re-
Skilling 

            
        Up-Skilling - - - - -   

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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Agenda  
No.5 

Name:   

Post Graduate Certificate 
Programme in VLSI Design 

Awarding Body Name  

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

Sector 

IT-ITeS 

 

12/12 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level 

6 Entry Criteria Requirement Options Notional Hours In 
Hours 

Progression Pathway as per 
OM 

Product Validation EngineerElectives Not Applicable 
Academic 
Education 
Completed 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
completed in 
Years 

Academic/ Skilling 
Education Pursuing 

Previous NSQF 
Levels Achieved 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 

Type of 
Qualification 

New  
Qualification 

Engineering 
Graduate # - - - - Theory 648 

Special Remarks 

(Experience/Trade) 

Occupation      Emulation Engineer PG Degree* - - - - Practical 432 # IT / Computer Science / 
Electronics / 
Telecommunications / Electrical 
/ Instrumentation. 

* CS / Electronics / IT / 

 Min 55% 

Skill Type Future -  - - - Emp Skills 120 

Industry 
Validations 

                       3 
- - - - - OJT/Project 

- 

Line Ministry Not Required 
- - - - - Elective 1 - 

Training Data  Conducted Projected 
- - - - - Elective 2 - 

NA 720 

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/ Re-
Skilling 

            

               Up-Skilling - - - - - Elective 3 - 

Any other remark (wrt revision):  
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